Mujib year's commitmer	t Government of The People's Republic of Banglades Ministry of Labour and Employment	Emergency Limited
Every	Dept. of Inspection for Factories & Establishment (Administration and Development Section)	
workplace will be safe	Shromo Bhaban, 196, Sheed Syed Nazrul Islam Soroni, Bijoynagar, Dhaka-1000. www.dife.gov.bd	

Number: 40.01.0000.101.08.011.18.143 Date: 15/2/2022

## Notification

Md Ahsan Jamil, Labour Inspector (General), office of the Deputy Inspector General, Sirajganj under the Department of Inspection for Factories and Establishments, Ministry of Labour and Employment has been granted Ex-Bangladesh leave from 03 March 2022 to 17 March 2022 or nearest possible date to perform his holy Umrah in Saudi Arabia; under the following terms and conditions:

(a) The leave will not be extended in any circumstances;

(b) All the expenses in this regard will be borne by him;

(c) He will join to his office after the leave;

(d) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency;

(e) He will not be allowed to claim any kind of travel or daily allowances regarding his Ex-Bangladesh earn leave;

(f) Bangladesh Service Rules, Part-1 (34) will be applicable to this leave.

By order of the President,



(Md Nasir Uddin Ahmed) Inspector General (Additional Secretary) Phone: 02-8391348 Fax: 02-8391425 Email: ig@dife.gov.bd

Number:

Date: 15/2/2022

40.01.0000.101.08.011.18.143/1(11)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action: (Not According to seniourity)

1) Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka

2) Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka, .

3) Director General (Consular and Welfare), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka (Kindly requested to issue a note verbal in this purpose), .

4) PS to Secretary, Secretary's office, Ministry of Labour & Employment
5) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka/Benapole Land

Port, Jessore

6) Deputy Director, Bangladesh Forms and Publication office, Tejgaon, Dhaka

7) District Accounts and Finance Officer, Sirajganj, .

8) Deputy Inspector General, Office of the Deputy Inspector General, Sirajganj

9) Labour Inspector (General), ICT CELL, DIFE (Requested to publish the notification on the website)

10) Md. Ahsan Jamil, Labour Inspector (General),Office of the Deputy Inspector General, Sirajganj

11) Office copy